

Please Join Us
For A Reception Honoring

**Delaware County Commissioner** 

## **Gary Merrell**

Thursday, April 18, 2019 5:30 – 7:00 pm

At the

## **Gooding House**

7669 Stagers Loop Delaware, OH 43015

The Gooding House and Tavern was built by George B. Gooding halfway between the towns of Worthington and Delaware in 1827. Its location was influenced by construction of the Columbus and Sandusky Turnpike that was chartered by the State of Ohio the year before. Also known as the "Mud Pike," the turnpike was slow and difficult for travelers and could take nearly a day to travel 10 miles. The Gooding House was the perfect place for stagecoach drivers to change teams of horses and for travelers to rest and have refreshments. George Gooding also prospered as a farmer with over 1,000 acres of land. This stately brick farmstead remained in the Gooding family for 175 years with each succeeding generation adding its imprint on the property. The Gooding House and Tavern was listed on the National Register of Historic Places in 2005 and restored in 2007.

Event Co-Chair - \$5,000 Event Sponsor - \$2,500 Event Host - \$1,000 Event Patron - \$250 \$100 per person/couple to attend

Please RSVP using the attached reply card or call Melissa McNulty at 614-551-2925 or email her at melissa.mcnulty1@gmail.com

Paid for by Merrell for Delaware County Michael Ringle Treasurer, 731 Parkbluff Way, Lewis Center, OH 43035



Yes, I/we will join as an Event Co-Chair. Enclosed is a contribution of \$	
Yes, I/we will join as an Event Sponsor. Enclosed is a contribution of \$	
Yes, I/we will join as an Event Host. Enclosed is a contribution of \$	
Yes, I/we will join as an Event Patron. Enclosed is a contribution of \$	30
Yes, guests will attend the reception. Enclosed is a contribution of \$	16
Sorry, I/we can't attend, but enclosed is a contribution of \$	

Please make checks payable to:

Merrell for Delaware County

2931 E Dublin-Granville Rd

Ste. 190

Columbus, OH 43231

Name:		
Address:		
Telephone:(W)	(Cell)	
Email:	<u>@</u>	
Employer:	Occupation:	

Paid for by Merrell for Delaware County Michael Ringle Treasurer, 731 Parkbluff Way, Lewis Center, OH 43035